
R030: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-005-11, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/9870.html[05/06/2015 3:52:35 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R030

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  February 21,
2005

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: February
10, 2005

FROM: General
Manager,
Engineering

PROJECT
FILE:

1705-005/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-005-11, Aggressive
Roadbuilders Ltd.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION

 

That Contract M.S. 1705-005-11 be awarded to the low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., in the amount of
$2,552,699.00, including GST.

 

SCOPE OF WORK
 
            Following is a list of projects included in Contract M.S. 1704-001-11:
 

ID#
Project # Location

Description
7610 38044240-00 60 Ave / 168 St New Traffic Signal
9608 17043270-00 168 St: 60 Ave – 64 Ave Road Widening
9678 38044260-00 64 Ave / 168 St Traffic Signal Re-build

 
 

TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1705-005-11 were received on February 8, 2005, with the results as follows:



R030: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-005-11, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/9870.html[05/06/2015 3:52:35 PM]

 

                               Contractor                                            Tender Amount with GST

 
 
            1.   Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.                                    $2,552,699.00
            2.   Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.                                              $2,623,089.98
            3.   Imperial Paving Ltd.                                                   $2,647,169.30
            4.   B&B Contracting Ltd.                                               $2,648,600.00
            5.   Winvan Paving Ltd.                                                   $2,699,031.13
            6.   TAG Construction Ltd.                                              $2,844,477.30
            7.   Jack Cewe Ltd.                                                         $2,855,509.00
            8.   JJM Construction Ltd.                                               $3,044,150.00

 

            The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $2.4 million including GST.
 

EVALUATION
 

Our consultant reviewed all tenders.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All submissions included the
required 10% bid bond and were signed and sealed on the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of
Quantities and Prices.

 

The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a
Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work within 100 working days as stipulated in the
contract.  Aggressive Roadbuilder Ltd.'s past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING

 

            Funding is available within the approved Engineering budget.
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
PZ/rdd
 
c.c.  -   Manuel Uy, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2005\transportation\road\02101105pz.doc
RDD 2/21/05 9:49 AM

 


	Local Disk
	R030: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-005-11, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.


